501900458 04/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Larry E. Maddux	12/04/2009
Raymond J. Drake Jr.	12/04/2009
Louis Anthony VanHoutin	12/04/2009
Vincent R. Long	12/04/2009
Cortney Warmouth	12/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kranos IP Corporation
Street Address:	710 S. Industrial Drive
City:	Litchfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13449079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798 **Phone**: 8453597700

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J1003-010 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER C. MICHALOS

PATENT REEL: 028106 FRAME: 0780 P \$40.00 13449079

501900458

Total Attachments: 4

source=J1003-CON-Asgn#page1.tif source=J1003-CON-Asgn#page2.tif

source=J1003-CON-Asgn#page3.tif

source=J1003-CON-Asgn#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028106 FRAME: 0781

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kranos Intermediate Holding Corporation, which was organized under the laws of Delaware and having offices at 360 North Crescent Drive, South Bldg., Beverly Hills, CA 90210, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications of the United States of America listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Kranos IP Corporation, which was organized under the laws of Delaware and having offices at 710 S. Industrial Dr, Litchfield, IL 62056, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in the consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents and pending patent applications aforesaid and all rights, interests, claims and demands, recoverable in law or equity, that the Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted and said pending patent applications, if granted as patents, are granted, and to any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications for patents, utility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, based on the aforesaid pending patent applications, and to the right to all benefits of the aforesaid pending patent applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

[Signature on Following Page]

Date July 27, 2011	Kranos Intermediate Holding Corporation
	ву <u>ЧИНДИЦИИ</u>
Witness:	Name: Fva M. Kalawski Vice President & Secretary
Deule Olex	Title:

Schedule A

Title	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Protective Helmet with Self Contained Pump	07/632,900	12/24/1990	5,083,320	01/28/1992
Method for Molding a Protective Helmet	07/785,348	11/01/1991	5,298,208	03/29/1994
Breakaway Basketball Rim	07/837,324	02/18/1992	5,348,289	09/20/1994
Breakaway Basketball Rim	08/425,115	04/19/1995	5,628,506	05/13/1997
Breakaway Basketball Rim	08/463,940	06/05/1995	5,685,790	11/11/1997
Deformable Base Construction	08/277,034	07/19/1994	5,415,395	05/16/1995
Impact Absorbing Base	07/865,467	04/09/1992	5,290,028	03/01/1994
One Size Fits All Helmet	08/951,350	10/16/1997	6,128,786	10/10/2000
Removable Pitching Rubber	08/847,502	04/25/1997	5,827,140	10/27/1998
Removable Pitching Rubber	08/977,625	11/25/1997	5,919,103	07/06/1999
Removable Pitching Rubber	08/744,353	11/04/1996	5,769,745	06/23/1998
Baseball Catcher's Chest Protector	09/846,887	05/01/2001	6,519,782	02/18/2003
Baseball Catcher's Shin Guard	09/846,892	05/01/2001	6,687,912	02/10/2004
Height Adjustable Basketball Goal Assembly	08/615,975	03/14/1996	5,738,601	04/14/1998
Adjustable Guard for the Lower Leg and Shin	08/627,490	04/04/1996	5,732,411	03/31/1998
Protective Helmet	29/203,954	04/21/2004	D512,534	12/06/2005
Buckle	11/116,063	04/27/2005	7,475,453	01/13/2009
Base System for Baseball and Softball	11/983,589	11/09/2007	N/A	N/A
Protective Helmet	29/292,931	10/31/2007	D587,853	03/03/2009
Helmet with an Attachment Mechanism for a Faceguard	11/981,171	10/31/2007	N/A	NA
Football Helmet Desk Caddy	29/289,783	07/31/2007	D596,670	07/21/2009
Baseball Helmet Desk Caddy	29/293,359	11/19/2007	D607,939	01/12/2010
Faceguard	29/292,936	10/31/2007	D590,106	04/07/2009
Protective Helmet with Faceguard	29/292,922	10/31/2007	D587,852	03/03/2009
Helmet	29/294,838	.01/29/2008	D587,854	03/03/2009
Helmet	29/294,839	01/29/2008	D587,407	02/24/2009
Faceguard	29/294,848	01/29/2008	D587,857	03/03/2009
Helmet with Faceguard	29/294,857	01/29/2008	D587,855	03/03/2009
Quick Connect Basketball Practice Device	10/915,822	08/11/2004	7,229,367	06/12/2007
Non-Epaulet Shoulder Pad	12/598,085	10/29/2009	N/A	N/A
Athletic Cushioning Arrangement	12/476,534	06/02/2009	N/A	N/A
Quick Release Faceguard Retainer	12/634,413	12/09/2009	N/A	N/A
TPU/Foam Jaw Pad	12/634,447	12/09/2009	N/A	N/A
Quarter Turn Fastener	12/716,769	03/03/2010	N/A	N/A

June 24, 2011 (10:50am):pm

REEL: 028106 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Larry E. Ma	ddux, Raymond J. Drake, Jr., Louis Anthony VanHoutin.
<u>vincent H. L.</u> (hereinafter d	ong, Cortney Warmouth called the Assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to
Melas, In	<u>C </u>
Tremental Control of the Control of	Union Avenue.
	I, IL 62056
hereinafter o and discover	called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions ries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled
	am Jaw Pad
vhich applic	ation was:
(a)	executed on the day of, 2009 filed on the day of, 2009,
(b)	filed on the 9th day of December , 2009, and given U.S. Application No. 12/634,447
extensions, if for patents, if States of An Inventions a the Protections It is I	y and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications utility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United nerica, and any and all patents, utility models or design rights to be obtained for said and discoveries, and to the right to all benefits under the International Convention for of Industrial Property therefor. Thereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.
charge all di applications,	ner, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without visional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications and foreign and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding and maintaining proper patent protection.
Signed at	this 4th day of December , 2009
inventor(s):	Carry W. Maddux Raymond J. Drake, V.
	Louis Anthony VanHoutin Vincent R. Long
	Cortney Warmouth
Witnesses:	RETURN TO: Barbara Hongler meier Curt Daniels
nevynu Anu l	NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. Company of the company of th
	Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100
	(845) 359-7700

CUSTOMER NO.: 21706

RECORDED: 04/25/2012

PATENT REEL: 028106 FRAME: 0785